



## Victoria and District Cricket Association Division II

Agenda of Annual General Meeting (AGM) - 2019

Wednesday, November 20, 6:30pm PST

Fred Maurice Pavilion, Beacon Hill Park, Victoria BC

- I. Call to order @ 6:30pm
  - a. Clubs Present:
- II. Minutes of previous AGM – November 28, 2018
- III. President's report by Douglas de la Mare
- IV. Vice President's report by Izak Brussow
- V. 2<sup>nd</sup> Vice President's report by Keith Harris
- VI. Treasurer's report by Ross Sands
- VII. Secretary's report by Kevin Sommerfeldt
- VIII. VDCA report by Graham Smith
- IX. Nominations for Executives
  - a. President
  - b. Vice President
  - c. 2<sup>nd</sup> Vice President
  - d. Secretary
  - e. Treasurer
  - f. VDCA Representative
- X. New Business
  - a. League format
  - b. Midweek dues
  - c. Registration forms and player fees
  - d. Schedule
    - i. Preliminary schedule will be released at Captains Meeting
  - e. Select games & Six Aside Oldum Brown tournament
  - f. Wicket Maidens change of evenings to Thursdays
  - g. Cricket in Saanich
  - h. Any other business
- XI. Adjournment



**November 20, 2019**

**2019 Midweek Committee Chair Report**

As usual our trusty volunteers have made the 2019 season a great success. Thank you to the committee (Kevin, Ross, Keith & Graham) that have spent their free time to assist in the wellbeing of this league! There are many other volunteers that helped so thank you all.

This season was a fun one, 137 games, Broncos won the league in a thrilling bowl off against Stonewallers, Broncos won the tier 1 knockout cup against the Pigs, Castaways clawed their way from the bottom of tier 2 to the Scutt Plate Champions, Playoffs were a great success with the Wicket Maidens running the bar on finals night and we were victorious in a touring match against Calgary, and all the scorecards were completed!

It was great to see the SMUS in the league this year we look forward to seeing that program get built back up with a full entry into the league in 2021. Thank you to the Wenman's, Bennett's and Woodcocks for their tireless efforts in this matter.

We also hope to welcome another new team into the league called the Ravens. They will be led by Alex Norman Ross who will work with Stelly's School to bring back the cricket ground there for the 2020 season. This team may need some help to get started so we would look at copying the SMUS team format for their first season

Finally, Okanagan Cricket Club donated \$527.34 to "the funds are to be used at the discretion of the midweek league, for the development of cricket on Vancouver Island and/or BC." We will donate this amount, plus a top up to \$1000 from the Midweek to the newly vitalized Campbell River Cricket Club. In years prior this team would tour to play the midweek and vice versa, this is something we would like to build on in the 2020 season and we hope this donation will help towards their team's cricket revival.

We all look forward to next years' season and blooding some new volunteers with the idea that someone else take the reins!

Cheers,  
Doug de la Mare



November 20, 2019

Date	Income	Costs	Bank Balance	Category
28/09/2018		\$1.00	\$7,071.08	BF
31/10/2018		\$1.00	\$7,070.08	BF
30/11/2018		\$1.00	\$7,069.08	BF
31/12/2018		\$1.00	\$7,068.08	Dues
31/01/2019		\$1.00	\$7,067.08	BF
28/02/2019		\$1.00	\$7,066.08	BF
29/03/2019		\$1.00	\$7,065.08	BF
04/04/2019	\$600.00		\$7,665.08	Dues
04/04/2019	\$600.00		\$8,265.08	Dues
04/23/2019		\$1,814.40	\$6,450.68	BL
04/24/2019	\$600.00		\$7,050.68	Dues
04/24/2019	\$600.00		\$7,650.68	Dues
04/24/2019	\$600.00		\$8,250.68	Dues
04/24/2019	\$600.00		\$8,850.68	Dues
04/24/2019	\$550.00		\$9,400.68	Dues
26/04/2019	\$600.00		\$10,000.68	Dues
26/04/2019	\$600.00		\$10,600.68	Dues
4/30/2019		\$1.00	\$10,599.68	BF
5/31/2019		\$1.00	\$10,598.68	BF
06/17/2019	\$600.00		\$11,198.68	Dues
06/17/2019	\$600.00		\$11,798.68	Dues
06/17/2019	\$800.00		\$12,598.68	Dues
27/06/2019	\$600.00		\$13,198.68	Dues
27/06/2019		\$6,950.00	\$6,248.68	Dues
28/06/2019		\$1.00	\$6,247.68	BF
07/18/2019		\$44.00	\$6,203.68	EC
07/31/2019		\$1.00	\$6,202.68	BF
08/30/2019		\$1.00	\$6,201.68	BF
30/09/2019		\$1.00	\$6,200.68	BF
10/31/2019		\$1.00	\$6,199.68	BF
18/11/2019	\$25.00		\$6,224.68	EC
11/18/2019	\$600.00		\$6,824.68	EC

Row Labels	Sum of Income	Sum of Costs
BF (Bank Fees)		\$ 13.00
BL (Balls)		\$ 1,814.40
Dues	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 6,951.00
EC (Events & Concession)	\$ 25.00	\$ 44.00
<b>Grand Total</b>	<b>\$ 8,575.00</b>	<b>\$ 8,822.40</b>
<b>Net:</b>	<b>-\$247.40</b>	

- Proposal for 2020 Dues to go to \$700 as the VDCA are charging us \$650.